William Carey Papers, 1969-1970 (MSS 27)

Collection Overview

This collection documents the work of William Pershing Carey in connection with the Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners and various local organizations in Sarasota County.

Descriptive Summary

Title: William Carey Papers

Dates: 1969-1970

Creator: William Pershing Carey, 1918-2008

Donor:

Extent: 0.25 linear feet

Language: English

Repository: Sarasota County History Center

Arrangement: By subject

Administrative Information

Accession Number:

Access Restrictions: No restrictions

Use Restrictions: No restrictions

Copyright Notice: Copyright may apply

Preferred Citation: [Identification of Item], in the William Carey Papers, Sarasota County History Center.

Historical Note

William Pershing Carey served in many capacities throughout his time in Sarasota County. He was president of the Sarasota Chamber of Commerce, a board member of the Florida Chamber of Commerce, and he served on both the Sarasota-Manatee Airport Authority and the Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council. He was elected to the Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners in 1966. He was also the owner of Carey Advertising.

Box List

Box	Folder	Title
1	1	Correspondence, 1970
	2	Assorted Meeting Records, 1969-1970

Page 1 of 1 Revised 7/20/2022